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School District: Suffield, CT 11/2/2020

 

Birth

Year
Births

School

Year
PK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 UNGR K-12 PK-12

2005 114 2010-11 35 117 170 166 165 200 189 183 207 210 228 213 208 208 0 2464 2499

2006 97 2011-12 34 138 123 170 173 177 202 199 186 210 231 222 213 201 0 2445 2479

2007 99 2012-13 32 119 158 135 178 179 184 208 204 187 221 212 213 214 0 2412 2444

2008 102 2013-14 55 133 134 159 141 181 174 180 212 202 200 216 213 212 0 2357 2412

2009 105 2014-15 67 141 138 144 166 143 192 175 182 214 211 194 210 205 0 2315 2382

2010 85 2015-16 61 140 156 141 152 171 143 193 184 184 232 204 192 200 0 2292 2353

2011 91 2016-17 50 129 146 155 146 153 172 147 196 181 193 225 204 184 0 2231 2281

2012 75 2017-18 53 121 129 145 145 141 154 168 151 203 207 190 226 185 0 2165 2218

2013 115 2018-19 36 129 129 133 139 142 138 158 167 151 215 204 188 203 0 2096 2132

2014 111 2019-20 40 138 139 130 133 135 145 140 158 173 172 216 201 182 0 2062 2102

2015 107 2020-21 39 134 137 141 127 129 136 141 141 154 201 176 208 191 0 2016 2055

Year PK-2 K-5 3-5 K-8 5-8 6-8 7-8 7-12 9-12   Year K-12   Diff.     %

2010-11 488 1007 554 1607 789 600 417 1274 857 2010-11 2464 0 0.0%

2011-12 465 983 552 1578 797 595 396 1263 867 2011-12 2445 -19 -0.8%

2012-13 444 953 541 1552 783 599 391 1251 860 2012-13 2412 -33 -1.3%

2013-14 481 922 496 1516 768 594 414 1255 841 2013-14 2357 -55 -2.3%

2014-15 490 924 501 1495 763 571 396 1216 820 2014-15 2315 -42 -1.8%

2015-16 498 903 466 1464 704 561 368 1196 828 2015-16 2292 -23 -1.0%

2016-17 480 901 471 1425 696 524 377 1183 806 2016-17 2231 -61 -2.7%

2017-18 448 835 440 1357 676 522 354 1162 808 2017-18 2165 -66 -3.0%

2018-19 427 810 419 1286 614 476 318 1128 810 2018-19 2096 -69 -3.2%

2019-20 447 820 413 1291 616 471 331 1102 771 2019-20 2062 -34 -1.6%

2020-21 451 804 392 1240 572 436 295 1071 776 2020-21 2016 -46 -2.2%

Change -448 -18.2%

Historical Enrollment By Grade

Historical Enrollment in Grade Combinations Historical Percentage Changes

Suffield, CT Historical Enrollment



Suffield, CT Historical Enrollment
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School District: Suffield, CT 11/2/2020

Birth Year Births
School 

Year
PK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 UNGR K-12 PK-12

2015 107 2020-21 39 134 137 141 127 129 136 141 141 154 201 176 208 191 0 2016 2055

2016 94 2021-22 39 118 139 139 138 124 129 137 141 141 172 202 172 195 0 1947 1986

2017 88 2022-23 40 110 123 141 136 134 124 130 137 141 158 173 198 161 0 1866 1906

2018 93 (prov.) 2023-24 40 116 114 125 138 132 134 125 130 137 158 159 169 186 0 1823 1863

2019 103 (prov.) 2024-25 41 129 121 116 122 134 132 135 125 130 153 159 156 159 0 1771 1812

2020 97 (est.) 2025-26 41 121 134 123 114 119 134 133 135 125 146 154 156 146 0 1740 1781

2021 95 (est.) 2026-27 42 119 126 136 120 111 119 135 133 135 140 147 151 146 0 1718 1760

2022 95 (est.) 2027-28 42 119 124 128 133 117 111 120 135 133 151 141 144 142 0 1698 1740

2023 97 (est.) 2028-29 43 121 124 126 125 129 117 111 120 135 149 152 138 135 0 1682 1725

2024 97 (est.) 2029-30 43 122 126 126 123 122 129 118 111 120 151 150 149 130 0 1677 1720

2025 96 (est.) 2030-31 44 120 127 128 123 120 122 130 118 111 134 152 147 140 0 1672 1716

Note: Ungraded students (UNGR) often are high school students whose anticipated years of graduation are unknown, or students with special needs - UNGR not included in Grade Combinations for 7-12, 9-12, etc.

Based on an estimate of births  Based on children already born  Based on students already enrolled

  Year PK-2 K-5 3-5 K-8 5-8 6-8 7-8 7-12 9-12 Year K-12   Diff.     %

2020-21 451 804 392 1240 572 436 295 1071 776 2020-21 2016 0 0.0%

2021-22 435 787 391 1206 548 419 282 1023 741 2021-22 1947 -69 -3.4%

2022-23 414 768 394 1176 532 408 278 968 690 2022-23 1866 -81 -4.2%

2023-24 395 759 404 1151 526 392 267 939 672 2023-24 1823 -43 -2.3%

2024-25 407 754 388 1144 522 390 255 882 627 2024-25 1771 -52 -2.9%

2025-26 419 745 367 1138 527 393 260 862 602 2025-26 1740 -31 -1.8%

2026-27 423 731 350 1134 522 403 268 852 584 2026-27 1718 -22 -1.3%

2027-28 413 732 361 1120 499 388 268 846 578 2027-28 1698 -20 -1.2%

2028-29 414 742 371 1108 483 366 255 829 574 2028-29 1682 -16 -0.9%

2029-30 417 748 374 1097 478 349 231 811 580 2029-30 1677 -5 -0.3%

2030-31 419 740 365 1099 481 359 229 802 573 2030-31 1672 -5 -0.3%

Change -344 -17.1%

*Projections should be updated annually to reflect changes in in/out-migration of families, real estate sales, residential construction, births, and similar factors.

Enrollment Projections By Grade*

Projected Enrollment in Grade Combinations* Projected Percentage Changes

Suffield, CT Projected Enrollment
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Suffield, CT Historical & Projected Enrollment
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Year Year

2005 2005-06

2016 2016-17

2017 2017-18

2018 2018-19

2019 2019-20

2020 2020-21

K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 K-12 TOTAL

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 7 19 11 46

2020 2020

Building Permits Issued Enrollment History

Career-Tech

9-12 Total

Non-Public

K-12 TotalSingle-Family Multi-Units

36 n/a n/a

85 0 159 156

34 0 n/a n/a

30

Enrollments

as of Oct. 1

26 36 3 n/a

30 0 3 n/a

17 to date 0 to date 6 46

Residents in Non-Public Independent and Parochial Schools (General Education)

Source: HUD and Building Department

The above data were used to assist in the preparation of the enrollment projections.  If  additional demographic work is needed, please contact our office.

K-12 Home-Schooled Students
K-12 Residents in Charter or Magnet 

Schools, or "Choiced-out"

K-12 Special Education Outplaced 

Students

K-12 Tuitioned-In, Choiced-In, & Other Non-

Residents

48 2020 44 20 2020 166

Suffield, CT Additional Data



State
Fall 2016

PK - 12

Fall 2028 

Projected

PK-12 

Decline

% Change, 

2016-2028

CT 535,118 471,100 -64,018 -12.0%

ME 180,512 171,600 -8,912 -5.0%

MA 964,514 939,400 -25,114 -2.6%

NH 180,888 161,000 -19,888 -11.0%

RI 142,150 135,700 -6,450 -4.5%

VT 88,428 80,400 -8,028 -9.0%

Source: USDE, National Center for Education Statistics, Projections of Education 

Statistics to 2028 , Table 3, Pages 35-36; Published May 28, 2020.

New England's PK-12 Enrollments
The "Big Picture"

Although most New England Districts are seeing a decline in the number of births, NESDEC's 
experience indicates that the impact on enrollment varies from District to District. Almost 
half of New England Districts have been growing in PK-12 enrollment, and a similar number 
are declining (often in rural areas) with the other Districts remaining stable.

From 2016 to 2028, the US Department of Education anticipates changes in PK-12 enrollment 
of +5.4% in the South; +2.1% in the West, -2.1% in the Midwest; and -3.7% in the Northeast.


